

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, July 9, 2025

Zoom Meeting: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87511603214>

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87511603214>

Meeting ID: 875 1160 3214

Passcode: 6qpZqD

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,87511603214# US (Washington DC)

8778535247,,87511603214# US Toll-free

Morning Session 9:30 AM

**No. CITY OF GREENBELT, MD
v.
REALITEA BURTON**

CHARGES:

The City of Greenbelt Animal Services is requesting an Animal Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed dog who was impounded on May 6, 2025, from 5993 Springhill Drive #301, Greenbelt. It was reported that the dog was thrown down a stairwell by the above-mentioned party's boyfriend causing injuries that needed veterinarian care. Prior to making contact with the above-mentioned party to impound based on this report, the dog was found being maintained outside on a balcony. This is in violation of Prince George's County Code Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-180 'Animal Cruelty and Neglect; Prohibited'; Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets' and Greenbelt City Code Section 3-76 'Neglect and Cruelty to Animals'; Section 3-70 'Rabies Control'.

**No. 35-25 VA CASSANDRA CREEK
v.
ROBERT BANKS & CHARLENA BRADLEY-BANKS**

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Creek's eight-year-old daughter and sixteen-year-old son were walking their ten-year-old Maltese. A Pitbull suddenly ran out from the Bank's garage and attacked her children. This is in violation of the Commission for Animal Control Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals'; Section 3-132 'Public nuisance conditions and animals; procedures; appeals; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous animals; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat licenses'; Section 3-182 'Potentially dangerous animal'; Section 3-185.01 'Pit Bull Terriers' and

Section 3-186 “Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets” of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 80-25

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD

v.

TYCHE FIELDS

CHARGES:

Allegedly on March 8, 2025, Mr. TyChe Fields was witnessed physically abusing his dog “Nyla” in the backyard of the address while the dog was tied to a 3-4 ft leash that prevented her from escaping. Upon initial investigation at the home the dog was found inside the home inside of a dark closet in a dog crate. After reviewing the video and conducting an investigation at the address the animal was removed for its health and safety. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (a) (3) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Shelter; Section 131 (a) (4) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Space’; (a)(6) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper care’; Section 3-131 (a)(9) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Light’; Section 3-131 (a) (11) ‘Manner of Keeping; Proper Air’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cat licenses’; Section 3-180 ‘Cruelty and Neglect’; and Section 3-181 ‘Unlawful Restraint’ of the Prince George's County Code.

Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM